Exhibit 1

RESOLUTION NO.:
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CANCELLATION OF WARRANTS

WHEREAS, an examination of the financial records reveals the warrants attached
hereto are now being carried as outstanding warrants; and

WHEREAS, said warrants have been voided due to stale date and were
unclaimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA:

Broward County hereby authorizes and directs the Finance Officer or designee to
make the proper notation on the record where such warrants were originally drawn, to
cancel the same, and to notify the depository on which these warrants were drawn.
Provided, however, that in case the persons named in the said list subsequently make
satisfactory proof as to his/her ownership of the same, the County Administrator will
immediately re-establish said warrants and issue a duplicate hereof against the proper
funds of the County.

ADOPTED this day of , 2014.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

By

Mayor



CHECK #

1416418
1416425
1416427
1416438
1416441
1416442
1416788
1416801
1416805
1416807
1416840
1416843
1417091
1417100
1417565
1417576
1417582
1417596
1417605
1417641
1417645
1417655
1417665
1417676
1417677
1417695
1417696
1417732
1418331
1418476
1418481
1418515
1418526
1418531
1418600
1418712
1418726
1418775
1418780
1418783
1418792
1418817
1418819
1418839
1418842

DATE

10/01/13
10/01/13
10/01/13
10/01/13
10/01/13
10/01/13
10/01/13
10/01/13
10/01/13
10/01/13
10/01/13
10/01/13
10/04/13
10/04/13
10/07/13
10/07/13
10/07/13
10/07/13
10/07/13
10/07/13
10/07/13
10/07/13
10/07/13
10/07/13
10/07/13
10/07/13
10/07/13
10/07/13
10/08/13
10/10/13
10/10/13
10/11/13
10/11/13
10/11/13
10/14/13
10/15/13
10/15/13
10/16/13
10/16/13
10/16/13
10/16/13
10/16/13
10/16/13
10/16/13
10/16/13

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION
CENTRAL ACCOUNT #2079940003785

LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD RESOLUTION

The following checks are being voided due to stale date, unclaimed
and not negotiated:

PAYEE

RULE 14 TRUCK CENTER INC
CARMEN A NIEVES
CHARLES MAZZOLA

LUCILLE | BARROW
MICHELE DELISO

MIRANDA'S WOODCRAFT LLC
STEFANIE CHICKO
GALLAHER, ELIZABETH G
JEAN-FRANCOIS, GESNER
PEREZ, VIVIAN

ROBERT G MORPHONIOS
SHELIA CHATFIELD
CHARLES, ROBERT JEAN

LE, VI-AN QUI

ALISHA EUTSEY

DONETTE ROWE

JENNIFER CATHERINE VOGELSANG

RANSOME GAMBLE

4918 SAILBOAT DRIVE LLC
FILHO, GENAHUR

GRAY ROBINSON PA
INNOCENT VOLTAIRE
MAGLIA, ANTONIO

POMPANO BEACH SINGLE FAMILY LLC

R W HARRIS INC

VINTAGE AT LIGHTHOUSE PT
WILLIAMS, INEZ V

JULIAN J GONZALEZ

ANIMAL CLINIC OF VILLAGE SQUARE

GREICE LOURENSO

KELLY JEANNE WERNER
BELLO, LINAM

NICOLINI, ALEJANDRO
SHORE TO SHORE TITLE LLC
TRAVIS STULLER

MBY MANAGEMENT LLC
CARLOS ZARZUR

5351 NE 10 AVE LAND TR
BAYVIEW TITLE SERVICES INC
DREAM ISLAND ENTERPRISE
HUANCAHUARI, LILIANA L
RYAN, SHAWN P

SCHLEY, HENRY

ALBERTO ROQUE
AMERICAN FIDELITY TITLE
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Attachment A
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AMOUNT

14.28
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
13.50
22.79
6.75
138.72
70.02
7.00
10.00
169.58
24.59
10.00
12.00
15.00
15.00
85.60
83.92
24.11
72.81
5.15
21.15
721.20
101.06
26.05
10.00
718.00
15.00
12.00
101.39
433.67
115.00
450.00
33.17
74.00
85.34
72.08
69.56
38.99
81.60
39.68
82.50
28.50



CHECK #
1418897
1418903
1418935
1418957
1418960
1419065
1419067
1419077
1419082
1419083
1419092
1419259
1419260
1419262
1419267
1419268
1419369
1419460
1419470
1419522
1419564
1419598
1419606
1419621
1419640
1419655
1419715
1419716
1419722
1419727
1419728
1419730
1419732
1419735
1419740
1419753
1419755
1419771
1419775
1419777
1419779
1419782
1419867
1419870
1419876
1419878
1419889
1419891
1419902
1419903
1419904
1419910
1419915
1419916
1419917
1420018

DATE
10/16/13
10/16/13
10/16/13
10/16/13
10/16/13
10/17/13
10/17/13
10/17/13
10/17/13
10/17/13
10/17/13
10/21/13
10/21/13
10/21/13
10/21/13
10/21/13
10/22/13
10/23/13
10/23/13
10/24/13
10/24/13
10/24/13
10/24/13
10/24/13
10/24/13
10/24/13
10/25/13
10/25/13
10/25/13
10/25/13
10/25/13
10/25/13
10/25/13
10/25/13
10/25/13
10/25/13
10/25/13
10/25/13
10/25/13
10/25/13
10/25/13
10/25/13
10/28/13
10/28/13
10/28/13
10/28/13
10/28/13
10/28/13
10/28/13
10/28/13
10/28/13
10/28/13
10/28/13
10/28/13
10/28/13
10/29/13

PAYEE

GONZALEZ & VIDAL, P.A.

JANA M DALMIDA

MURDOCH WEIRES AND NEUMAN PLLC
SAGE TITLE & ESCROW
SHEPARD & LESKAR

BIRCH, JULIA

CLAUDIO, YANN

MITANTE ENT INC

THE ESTATE OF WAYNE MORRIS
THI THANH HO, VAN

JOSETTE CUMMINS

CITRANO, IDA

CORPOANTO INC

ELIAS, BENJAMINE

NAZIM, MOHAMID
PAPANTONATOS, K

1010 NE 24TH STREET LLC
JHENSON, SAINT-CHARLES
TRIANA RIOS, MICHAEL

NICKER, MARIO

HELEN MASEK PA

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
TIFFANY KELSEY

DEVINA DRUMMONDS

ICELYN M CHIN

ROBERT KENNETH ZAFFINO
THOROUGHBRED TITLE AGENCY INC
ABOULHOSN, HASSIBEH
CONDRY WATSON, ALENE D
CRUZ, WILMER

DA SILVA FILHO, GENAHUR ROSA
DR W T GRAY

EDGE, SHELBY

FLORIDA FORECLOSURE MGT LLC
HANNA, CHARLENE

LEBRELL, CHRISTIAN
MACPHERSON, A

REYNOLDS, LARRY

THOMSON, BRADLEY

TUCCI, ANTHONY C

WILSON, FREDERICK

JUSTIN RAI

BADER, SHANE

BOUND, JONATHAN

ESTRUGO, JUANA

FERNANDEZ, NICOLE

PALACIOS, ISABELLA

PRINCE, JEAN

TEIXEIRA, ADAILMA

TOWNSEND, MARGARET
WIGGILL, EMILY MARIE
CHRISTOPHAL HELLEWELL
GARY MUDIE

JEFFREY RANDALL

JOSETTE CUMMINS

BOCH TOYOTA
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AMOUNT
14.00
21.50
16.71
87.50
18.50
47.57
47.56

100.11
85.05
101.42
15.00
233.20
7.08
104.65
101.00
5.72
100.92
76.05
6.22
26.88
113.38
500.00
150.00
26.10
13.50
7.50
200.00
76.41
99.53
47.95
68.21
6.63
20.84
14.14
5.22
68.29
36.35
28.78
38.00
8.52
20.38
75.00
39.75
50.91
88.43
8.48
44.77
101.42
51.80
773.72
48.33
75.00
50.00
15.00
159.23
9.50



CHECK #
1420029
1420051
1420062
1420069
1420100
1420177
1420208
1420209
1420210
1420320
1420325
1420335

DATE
10/29/13
10/29/13
10/29/13
10/29/13
10/29/13
10/30/13
10/30/13
10/30/13
10/30/13
10/31/13
10/31/13
10/31/13

PAYEE

BROWARD DISCOUNT TOWING
EDWIN D LOZANO

JOHN SAUNDERS

MADISON DAVIS

SURESH BABU PULIVARTHI
BURKE, PAMELA

SCOTT, LLOYD A

SNEED, LUCILLE DAVIS
SOUTH TRADE ESTATES LLC
CRUZ, DAVID A

JOSEPH, MARK

ZELL FAMILY LTD

Page 3 of 3

Attachment A
To Exhibit 1

AMOUNT
8.50
7.00

10.00
23.10
7.50
39.78
39.94
526.34
35.86
59.80
125.14
10.68

$ 942211



CHECK#

54695
54725
54794
54810
54838
54845
54879
54964
54975
55016
55031
55033
55040
55106
55116
55131
55134

DATE

10/04/13
10/04/13
10/04/13
10/04/13
10/14/13
10/14/13
10/14/13
10/14/13
10/14/13
10/17/13
10/21/13
10/21/13
10/21/13
10/28/13
10/28/13
10/28/13
10/28/13

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION
TAX REFUND ACCOUNT #2000044269850

The following checks are being voided due to stale date, unclaimed

or not negotiated:

PAYEE

GALT OCEAN DR LLC

N CBINC

FIOCCO,DAVID
KLEINFELD,STANLEY

CORVEL CORP

D R RYAN

CRAZY FISH FLORIDA LLC
MANCHEC,JOHN

FLORIDA A & M TAPE & PACKAGING
ROB ROAD ACQUISITION LLC
TOSHIHIKO MAKIGUCHI
ABSOLUTE TITLE GROUP INC
KLEINFELD,STANLEY

ROB ROAD ACQUISITION LLC
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE
BEST BUY PURCHASING LLC
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$

$

Attachment B
To Exhibit 1

AMOUNT

67.36
270.26
269.62

25.16
266.66

4,262.08

71.60
219.33
212.50
778.45

44.99

18.67
298.35

45.00

4,586.00
5,673.43
926.12

18,035.58



CHECK

113371
113405
113459
113471

Attachment C

To Exhibit 1
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION
TAX REDEMPTION #2090002760916
LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD RESOLUTION
The following checks are being voided due to stale date, unclaimed
or not negotiated.

DATE PAYEE AMOUNT
01/22/14 HURLEY, JASON $ 953.44
01/22/14 KERN MARTINEZ RIGMAR INC 284.49
01/28/14 HURLEY, JASON 3,945.09
01/28/14 PRO TAX FINANCIAL, LLC 1,752.53

$ 6,935.55
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